CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FIELD OFFICE
Rat NG PILIPINAS

BANCGKO Sk

C8 Form No, 9 Electronic copy 1o be submitted to the CSC FO must be in M5 Excel formal

Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the INSURANCE COMMISSION in the C5C website:

Republic of the Philippines
INSURANCE COMMISSION

Reguest for Publication of Vacant Positions

Division Marafier, Human Resource Divisio,

Date: August 1, 2026
£osiion Tie Pantin | doby | Mot e
MNo.| (Parenthetical Title, if item Mo B Sal y ) ¥ o Place of Assignment
applicable) R0, Gr::a wy Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency (if applicable)
24 hours of technical training on insurance
G Senior | . IC-SRIS-1 Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/
1 S"” ";f;'lr" o 12| 1 | ® 8tear.00 Commerce or Business management ar Continuing Professional insurance management! financial RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
i Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Senior Insurance IC-SRIS-3- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/
2 as X I'ut 2012 11 P 81,847.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
pocies Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Senior Insur IC-SRIS-4- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/
3 E'g"” dzisutama e 11 | P 81,847.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
pociang Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Serior | s |C-SRIS-34- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/
4 e;nor n?:Ira o £ 201 d- 1 P B81,847.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
Rech Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
16 hours of technical training on insurance
IC-INS2-8 Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 2 years practice of accountancy/ audit/
5 |IC Insurance Specialist Il 2012 Z 9 P 66,496.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
IC-INS1-2- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/
6 | IC Insurance Specialist | 2012 7 P 52076.00 Commerce or Business None required None required RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
Administration major in Accounting
24 hours of technical training on insurance
. - Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/ " ASIT
T Ic SB;IIOI llr;:::-ama IG;’;;;' & 1 P B81.847.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Lﬂafubgmm gt
we Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses




Salary/

Qualification Standards

Administration major in Accounting

Education for Accountants or Technical Training
on Accountancy or other related courses

managemeant

BY. GECRGH T. RAVID
HR Spa

Position Title .
No.| (Parenthetical Title, if Il:lan::llla 'I]:w Msm;lthly ) - . o ) _ Place of Assignment
applicable) em No. A r:l;& alary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency (if applicable)
24 hours of technical training on insurance
: Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/ ,
al| '€ SE‘S“":“ ila;?::anca 'C';‘sgt.:g B 11 e ste4r00 Commerce or Business management or Gontinuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Llfeﬁgﬁ;:i: e
RacH Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training managemeant
on Accountancy or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accountingfauditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/ .
9 Ic Ssgmr I;T::ance !C—g;lg—g— 1 P 81,847.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) L'Mcm ."::mﬂ
pac Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
. Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accountingfauditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/ :
10 - Sa;a il :n::tra P IC'S;;','S;”' " P B81,847.00 Commerce ar Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Lﬁﬂgﬁg;r:rusl
Pec Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
16 hours of technical training on insurance
IC-INS 2-9- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 2 years practice of accountancy/ audit/ Life/MBAS/Trust
11 | IC Insurance Specialist || 2012 9 P 66,496.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Division
Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
16 hours of technical training on insurance
(CINS2-95.- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 2 years practice of accountancy/ audit/ Life/MBAS/ Trust
12 | IC Insurance Specialist Il 201 1,' 9 P 6E,496.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Division
Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountancy or other related courses
Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ <
13 | IC Insurance Specialist | gl ea 7 P 52076.00 Commerce or Business Maore required None required RA 1080 (CPA) L:fem!.B.A.sﬂ'rust
2012 e " Division
Administration major in Accounting
16 hours of technical training on insurance
IC-INS2-16- Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 2 years practice of accountancy/ audit/
14 | IC Insurance Specialist Il | 201 2_ 9 P ©6,496.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Pre-Meed Division
Administration major in Acooul'ltil"lg Education for Accountants or Technical Training manage ment
on Accountancy or other related courses
16 hours of technical training on insurance
IC-INS2-20 Bachalor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 2 years praclice of accountancy/ audit/
15 | IC Insurance Specialist Il| 20 12‘ 3 9 P 66,496.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA) Pre-Need Division
Administration major in Accounting | Education for Accountants or Technical Training management
on Accountaney or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Senior | |C-SRIS-12 Bachelor's degree in Accountancy/ management/ accounting/auditing/ financial 3 years practice of accountancy/ audit/ Brokers and
16 esn;ldr;::ance 3 20 12‘ SEEE P B81,847.00 Commerce or Business management or Continuing Professional insurance management/ financial RA 1080 (CPA)
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Salany/

" Qualification Standards
Pastisn 1ide Plantilla Job/ Maonthly ;
No.| (Parenthetical Title, if N P Place of Assignment
applicable) ltem No. 4 a:; Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency (if applicable)
rade
24 hours of technical training on insurance Carasi Beriica
C Senior | IC-SRIS-42- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 3 years of experience in insurance Profassional o
q7| ¥ Senirinsurne 2 | 11 | P 81,847.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant lo the job |  management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal Actuarial Division
Specialist 2014 A s ; 2nd Level
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eliaibilit
or pretrial skills or other related courses i
16 hours of technical lraining on insurance Ciiaen Sarite
IC-INS2-26- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 2 years of experience in insurance B et
18 | IC Insurance Specialist Il 2012 9 P 66,496.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal 2nd Level Actuarial Division
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eligibilit
or pretrial skills or other related courses gibiity
16 hours of technical training on insurance
IC-INS2-27 management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 2 years of experience in insurance ga!;aer i?_:: [::
18 | IC Insurance Specialist Il 201 2' B a P 66,496.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal mz::iaval Actuarial Division
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management A
i ; Eligibility
or pretrial skills or other related courses
32 hours of technical training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial : ; :
IC Supervising Insurance | IC-SVIS-16- , IRENAGRIMEN O INMIANGE IO/ Imgal wittng: maniéfi':nﬂ?ﬁﬂﬁf'ﬁa'"n;g"iﬁ.?:ﬁagal glﬁsﬁ:ﬂﬁ Investments Service
20 Specialist 2012 13 | P 100,677.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant o the job subslantn_\.fe and procedural laws/ legal etll'ncs.f trial management; and 1 year experience in 2nd Level Division
OF PRI SKRE.OF ONRI P NN COURRRE: AV O sition/s involving supervisory functions Eligibilit
hours of supervisory/ leadership or management P 9 v gibity
training
32 hours of technical training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial : i 3 <
7 f
IC Supervising Insurance | IC-SVIS-17- managmnt or insurance lawi legal wr!tlng# ; rnani;::::nct,f ::E:SZTf:a:e:;::::ﬁaga! g?;gsi?ﬁr:rl?r Investments Service
21 o 13 | P 100,677.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job | substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial L : i
Specialist 2012 or pretrial skills or other related courses; and 8 management; and 1 year experience in 2nd Level Division
Fiours:alay isory! leadership or management position/s involving supervisory functions Eligibility
training
24 hours of technical training on insurance z
: il - - Career Service
) management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 3 years of experience in insurance .
22 c Ssglor I_n:utranca IC-5£I15‘32—19- 1 P 81,847.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal F'rt;:;ilg::} o lnvestg:’.‘rl':isofewlce
PEGRI substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eligibilit
or pretrial skills or other related courses i
Career Service
Fos IC-INS1-10- , . : Professional or Investmants Service
23 | IC Insurance Specialist | 2012 7 P 52,076.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant o the job MNone required None required 2nd Levei Division
Eligibility
. ; . IC-ADA1-6- Comgletion of at least 2 years college | : Investments Service
24 | IC Administrative Aide | 2012 1 P 26,587.00 ik Nane required None required None required Division
24 hours of technical training on insurance .
IC Senior Insurance | IC-SRIS-21- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 3 years of experience in insurance g::::srsii:??r
25 Specialist 2012 1 P 81,847.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal 2nd Level Rating Division
PRsials substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eligibility
or pretrial skills or other related courses
i CNVIISERVICE COMMISSION FIELD OFFICE
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Position Title

Salary/

Qualification Standards

No.| (Parenthetical Title, if Pyt Jaby Mantiny Place of Assignment
applicable) ltem Ne. Gpa: Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency (if applicable)
rade
24 hours of technical training on insurance .
IC Senior Insurance | IC-SRIS-23- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 3 years of experience in insurance gfcrzesrsiir::(:
26 BN HENIE 1 P 81.847.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal Rating Division
Specialist 2012 : ! . 2nd Level
substanlive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eligibilit
or pretrial skills or other related courses s
16 hours of technical Frain'mg on insgrano_e ) o AR SARASH
IC-INS2-33- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 2 years of experience in insurance Professional or
27 |IC Insurance Specialist || 2012 9 P 66.496.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal 2nd Level Rating Division
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eligibilit
or pretrial skills or other related courses i
16 hours of technical training on insurance
e management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 2 years of experience in insurance g;’;";ﬁiﬂﬁ
28 | IC Insurance Specialist || 2012 9 P 66,496.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law! legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal et Lt Rating Division
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eliqibilit
or pretrial skills or other related courses PR
24 hours of technical training on insurance
management/ actuarial science/ accounting/
auditing/ financial management or CPE/CPD or Garear Sardce
Master's degree or Certificate in Technical Training on Accountancy or insurance : it i A : "
29| IC Division Manager 10-%:%12- 15 | ®149,158.00 Leadership law! legal writing/ substantive and procedural | > Yea'S 1 ms:r'::{',";'"":'i;:’; s Rl "S':;zﬁj"’:::;' Reif‘;'i:”&i’::bn
and Management from the CSC laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pretrial skills or other o Eligibilit
related courses, and 40 hours of suparvision/ gloility
leadership or management training taken within
the last 5 years
32 hours of technical training on insurance
::::g:x:ﬁ:‘rﬁ:gﬁi ?ﬁ:ﬂ:gﬁ\ﬁ?ﬁ F;!I 3 years of experience in insurance Career Service
30| 1= Supervising Insurance IC-BVIS-21-1 45 | 100,677.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job | substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management/ ﬁnanmal meFagREnsIG: IR | PrassEaRinal 5k p—
Specialist 2012 A : x management; and 1 year experience in 2nd Level Research Division
or pretrial skills or other related courses: and 8 o d : p . e
i i position/s invalving supervisory functions Eligibility
hours of supervisory/ leadership or managemant
training
24 hours of technical training on insurance c Servi
) management/ accounting/ auditing financial 3 years of experience in insurance parreer : EN;CE Statisti
N I Sanior I_r'ls:uranca it 1" P 81,847.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant o the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal fa RO Y g and
Specialist 2015 : X z 2nd Level Research Division
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eliaibilit
or pretrial skills or other related courses WEDRY,
16 hours of technical training on insurance c :
: b ; " - areer Service
IC-INS2-44- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 2 years of experience in insurance Profscsional or Statistics and
32 | IC Insurance Specialist 11| % 9 P 66,496.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ lagal R
2012 - . = 2nd Level Research Division
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eligibil
or pretrial skills or other related courses qibility
Office of the Deputy
Insurance
33 | IC Administrative Aide I IC;E?: 5| 2 ® 29,246.00 Complation of aslt:i::;z yoRcs. cologe None required None required None required cm?ﬁﬂ:& )
” Support Services
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FIELD nEFicE 1Group
: BANGROSENTRALNG PILIPINAS|  Adfinistrative
34 | IC Administrative Aide | IC";E‘:;"l 81 1 ® 26,587.00 Compration of a;tlliﬁ:f years coliegh MNone required None required None requirg ] - General

BY: GEORGE T. DAVID
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Salary/

Qualification Standards

Pasition Title i
No. | (Parenthetical Title, if Fientibe ] Monthiy Place of Assignment
applicable) lem No. GF:;E Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility Campetency (if applicable)
16 hours of training on office systems
management or administration/ records Career Service Adiriistalive
IC Administrative Officer | IC-ADO2-7- . management/ property and supply management/ |2 years of experience in position/s involving | Professional or i
38 i 2015 8 [P 58846.00  Bachelor's degree relevanttothe job | |\ o rocoirce management and development/ | office systems management/ administration 2nd Level :’Ir:;mSizgpl p;“::ﬁl
fiscal or financial administration/ organizational Eligibility ¥
development or other related courses
IC-ADA1-22] Completion of at least 2 years college Adiinisiive
36 | IC Administrative Aide | )00 1 [P 26587.00 [%°"P gl ? None required None required None required Division - Property
and Supply Section
Career Service
a7 |'C Mrnlmsirlatwa Orticar IC-:;[UE;Z}; el I P 46,087.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job None required None required Prc;f:;rls::::: L Budget Division
Eligibility
Bachelor's Degree preferably in
Computer Science/ Computer e S i
: o S Engineering/Electronics Engineering/ | 16 hours of technical training in systems design | 1 year of experience in information systems i "
38 © Inforr:::lonlslystams I .;SU?; 1 9 P 66.496.00 |Engineering Science/ Electronics and| and development/ database management/ IT development/ infrastructure management/ {g:t:'::f:i): Tecl'::lfacl‘cr!matgzlsiun
o Computer Engineering/ Information | resources management or other related courses network administration or maintenance Filiee ay
; Eligibility
Technology/ Information Systems/
Technology Management
Bachelor's Degree preferably in
Computer Science/ Computer Caresr Service
" Engineering/Electronics Engineering/| 16 hours of technical training in systems design | 1 year of experience in information systems ; :
39 © Infon;:tllonts;ystams IC=;S‘6:|;-2- 9 P 66,436.00 |Engineering Science/ Electronics and| and development/ database management/ IT | development/ infrastructure management/ {:égge::'f:if Inl’onhaDtySg_;S:stems
Riye Computer Engineering/ Information | resources management or other related courses |  network administration or maintenance Eloibili vist
Technology/ Information Systems/ Gty
Technology Management
. i ; i i Career Service
16 hours of technical training on programming 1 year of experience in programming/ 2
40 & Soopu CEP | 9 | P 66.496.00 | Bachelor's degres relevant to the job | 1anguages/ systems design and development/IT systems development/ network g o
q resources management or other related courses administration or maintenance Eligibility
24 hours of technical training on office systems
management or administration/ records
management/ property and supply management/
A i human resource management and development/ Career Service
41 16 Dividor Msnager IC-DM-24- 15 P 149.158.00 Mester's dfg:;zh?emﬂmm n fiscal or financial administration/ organizational | 5 years in position/s involving management | Professional or lu':i:n:jﬁ.;t
g 2016 e and Managerent from the CSC | P/anning and development/ program and project and supervision Second Level e
g development and management/ policy analysis Eligibility
and implemantation, or other related courses, and
40 hours of supervision/ leadership or
management training taken within the last 5 years
24 hours of technical training in organization ) . i . ) Carder SBMIEFRNICE COMMISSION FIELD OFFICE .
: ) 3 years of experience in position/s involving . i Planning &
42| i1cPianning Officer il | 'CPO%32 [ 45 | p 75092.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant o the job | Pi2n"ing and development/ program and project | © ™ o e aiiproject planning and Profpssianal BANGKQ SENTRAL NG PILIPINAS Management
2014 development and management/ policy analysis management 2ndbave| md . g Division

and implementation or other related courses




Position Title

Salary/

Qualification Standards

No.| (Parenthetical Title, if P“"ﬂ'a ffb" mantty Place of Assignment
applicable) Item Mo, & 9: Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency (if applicable}
rade
- IC-PO2-1- . pI;EnT:; r:nc:lf;:i’:c:c:;g::fm:r%g;;:g::ézzmga 2 years of experience in posiion/s involving| = C51 (1S Planning &
43 | IC Planning Officer Il 2012 8 P 58,846.00 | Bachelor's degres relevant to the job development and management/ policy analysis c:rga.mza|t|o:uﬂaﬂl.::::ra{;er:,ltEI :I;annang and 2nd Level Magﬁ;::‘ent
and implementation or other related courses 29 Eligibility
24 hours of training on insurance law/legal writing/ i . - . . "
i ...~ |2 years of experience in position/s involving Regulation,
44 IC Attorney | el Yict- 12 P 89.096.00 Bachelor of Laws subslantl_ve and procecusl Iaw&ﬂgga_l stnicstial legal management or practice of RA 1080 (BAR) Enforcement and
s techniques or Mandatory Continuing Lagal law/litigation Prosecution Division
Education (MCLE) or other related courses ga
32 hours of technical training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial " : ey c Sarvi
- management or insurance law/ legal writing/ 2 yes o : xpsnle:me 0 nesirnee Par:mr ahee Public Assistance
45 ||C Supervising Insurance| IC-SVIS-24-| 15 | w 400 677,00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job | substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial | Management financial management/ legal |  Professional or and Mediation
Specialist 2012 : E ; management; and 1 year experience in 2nd Level e
or pretrial skills or other related courses; and 8 <ilisn/s rvalving stiberisesy furchians Eligibilit Division
hours of supervisory/ leadership or management P ng sup 2 Iy
training
; Public Assistance
46 | I Administrative Aide | |'“70% 11 | P 26.587.00 Compieton <t i g None required None required None required and Mediation
Division
32 hours of training on insurance law/legal
writing/substantive and procedural laws/legal 2 . ' .
a7 IC Attorney I IC-ATY2:6-| 44 | #111.139.00 Bachelor of Laws ethics/irial techniques or Mandalory Coniinuing | Ly O;IE;Z:SG:?QQ f',?s':ﬂfié"a‘?"'”g RA 1080 (BAR) Recaconsii:asthoirszrcll
Y 2014 1 Legal Education (MCLE) or other related courses: 9 !;;w o aﬁonp Caondation an' e
and 8 hours of supervision/leadership or g quil ivisio
management fraining
24 hours of training on insurance law/legal ; , s | . 3
iy i 2 years of experience in position/s involving Conservatorship,
IC-ATY1-4- writing/substantive and procedural laws/legal i A ;
48 IC Attorney | 2012 12 P 59,096.00 Bachelor of Laws ethics/irial techniques or Mandatory Continuing legal manfag:m:nattgnpracme of RA 1080 (BAR) Lliii?:;\:a::l'g?vﬂldn
Legal Education (MCLE) or other related courses g 9 i
16 hours of technical training on insurance Garser Service
IC-INS2-54- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 2 years of experience in insurance Srelakakanalior Conservatorship,
48 | IC Insurance Specialist Il 2012 9 P 66,406.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management/ financial management/ legal o 1avel Receivership and
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eliaibili Liguidation Division
or pretrial skills or other related courses gibility
24 hours of technical training on insurance law/
legal wriling/ subslantive and procedural laws/
. i legal ethics/ trial technigues or Mandatory : i : . = T
50| 1C Division Manager | 'CPMI7- | 45 | p 149,158.00 Bachelor of Laws Continuing Legal Education (MCLE) or other | > Y888 In position/s involving management | o, 4080 (AR) Glairres Arjucication
2016 o and supervision Division
related courses, and 40 hours of supervision/
leadership or management training taken within
the last 5 years
Career Service
51 IC Legal Assistant IC—iéEf; # 5 P 38,927.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job MNone required None required Prgl‘:dssuonal il Clalmsa?:?;:)c::calmn

Eligitflity (il

BERVICE COMMISSION FIELD QFFIC




ition Ti Salary/ Qualification Standards
Fositiin e Plantila | Job/ | Monthly :
No.| (Parenthetical Title, if ftemn No P Sal Place of Assignment
applicable) em No. Gr:;'a alary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency (if applicable)
4 hours of training on stenographic writing or " . - y ’ .
: A it 3 1 year of experience in position/s involving | Career Service
IC Administrative IC-ADAS3-1 Associate Secretarial Course or at tr'gr'g:agf ::::t‘? p?f‘;ﬁ“ﬁ?i?'"'?::‘;‘:g r:;g:s stenographic writing or typing/records Sub-Professional Claims Adiudicati
52 Assistant Il 5 | P 38,927.00 | least 2 years college studies with a JOMSNL PIOPSIYOF =D ManAQe! management/ office operations building of Aimecciudiealan
St hic Reporter 2012 e e basic writing skills/ basic MS Office applications/ ARt RAAT i sl SHRFAGRAGHEF Division
{Stenographi poner) yPing effective presentation skills or other related amanapr:r?'l::r PRty ET?blli?
COUrses 9 i
24 hours of technical training on insurance law/
legal writing/ substantive and procedural laws/
- : legal ethics/ trial techniques or Mandatory : ; ;
53| iC Division Manager | 'COM26- | 45 | B 149 158.00 Bachelor of Laws Continuing Legal Education (MCLE) or other | 2 Y8arS in position’s involving management | o, 1645 (gAR) Cebu District Office
2016 ey and supervision
related courses, and 40 hours of supervision/
leadership or management training taken within
the last & years
24 hours of training on insurance law/legal 2 years of experience in position/s involving
IC-ATY1-10- writing/substantive and procedural laws/legal A i ;
54 IC Attorney | 2015 12 # 89,096.00 Bachelor of Laws athics/irial techniques or Mandatory Continuing legal manfag:?:n;uc:'nprachce of RA 1080 (BAR) Davao District Office
Legal Education (MCLE) or other related courses g
16 hours of technical training on insurance 0
: i : : i Career Service
IC-INS2-64- management/ accounting/ auditing/ financial 2 years of experience in insurance Professional o
55 | IC Insurance Specialist Il 2015 9 P 66,496.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job management or insurance law/ legal writing/ management! financial management/ legal 2n:5Levei Davao District Office
substantive and procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial management Eligibil
or pretrial skills or other related courses igibility
Career Service
i IC-INS1-19- 3 i Professional 53 ;
56 | IC Insurance Specialist | 2012 T ® 52,076.00 | Bachelor's degree relevant to the job None required Mone required or 2nd Level Davao District Office
Eligibility
57 | IC Administrative Aide | mgg:\;-zs 1 P 26,587.00 Completion of a;tfda:‘sz VolE o hog None required None required None required Davao District Office

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Applicants are required to submit their applicalion, along with the following decumentary requirements, through the IC Recruitment Partal, hitps:/ic-recruitment.insurance.gov. ph/main not later than August 26,
2025:

1. Signed APPLICATION LETTER, indicating the position title applying for, pay grade, plantilla item number, and the place of assignment where the vacancy is, and addressed 1o

REYNALDO A. REGALADO

Insurance Commissioner

Insurance Commission

2nd Floor, Insurance Commission Building

1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila 1000

Note. A separate application latter must be submitted for each specific position being applied for.
2. Duly accomplished and notarized PERSONAL DATA SHEET (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) with recent passpori-sized |D picture and subscribed and sworn before an authorized administering officer.

Note . Please refer to the 'Guide to Filling Out the Personal Data Sheet| available for downioad at www.csc.gov.ph.
3. Signed WORK EXPERIENCE SHEET (as an atlachment to CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017).

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FIELD OFFICE
BANGKO SENTRAL NG PILIPINAS
. LN & o

[ AUS O 2025 e

Naote : Any inaccurate information that affects the qualification of the applicant to the position he/she is applying for, i.e., accomphishment of Part Il (Educational Background), Part IV (Civil Service Eligibility), Part V (Work Experience), and Part VIl (Learning and Development
Interventions/Training Programs Attended), and the absence of other substantial entries, L.e., signature of the applicant on each page and signature of the authorized person to administer the oath on page 4, which are not compliant with CSC Memorandum Circular No. 11, 5.

2017, shall be grounds for exclusion from the recruitment process.
4. Scanned copy of ORIGINAL AND/OR AUTHENTICATED DIPLOMA

5, Scanned copy of ORIGINAL AND/OR AUTHENTICATED TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS




Paosition Title Plantilla
No.| (Parenthetical Title, if
Item No.
applicable)

Salary/
Jobf
Pay

Grade

Monthly
Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experience

Eligibility

Competency

(if applicable)

Place of Assignment

6. Scanned copy of CERTIFICATES OF TRAINING/SEMINAR attended.

7. Scanned copy of AUTHENTICATED CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY OR BOARD/ BAR RATING AND/ OR LICENSE issued by the CSC, PRC, or Supreme Court, as applicable.

8. Scanned copy of ORIGINAL AND/OR AUTHENTICATED INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT RATING (IPA RATING) or ils equivalent for the lasl raling period. if applicable.

For external appiicants, the following documents must be readily available and may be required at any time during the assessment period:

* Updated NBI Clearance

+ Certificate of Employment (COE) from cument and/or last employer with actual duties and responsibilities

OTHER INSTRUCTIONS AND REMINDER:

1. All applicants are required to submit their application through the IC Recruitment Portal for each position applied for. Applications submitted through other means (e.g., courier, email, or walk-in) without a corresponding application filed through the IC Recruitment Portal shall

be deemed incomplete and will not be considered for further evaluation.

2. To access the IC Job Portal:

Eor External Applicants

Visit the IC Recruitment Portal through the IC Website under the Careers section, or access it directly via this link: hitps:/fic-recruitment.insurance.gov.ph/main. Select the desired position and click “Apply Now" to proceed.

For new users: Those who do not yet have an account will be prompted to create one and verify their registerad email address.

For existing users: Those with an existing account may proceed to log in using their credentials.

Once logged in, applicants will be required to provide their basic information, work experience, educational background. trainings and seminars attended. among others, and to upload the necessary documentary requirements.

For in al licants

Log in to the IC Employee Portal — access IC HRIS My Portal — under the Dashboard section, go to Job Opportunities — select the desired position — click “Apply” to proceed.

3. Applicants may apply for a maximum of three (3) positions within the same posting period. Each application will be counted based on the plantilla item number, regardless of whether the positions have the same position title or are under the same place of
assignment. Only the first three (3) applications received shall be acknowledged and evaluated vis-2-vis the gualification standards.

4. Late submissions shall not be acted upon.
5. All documents must be submitted in PDF.

6. Applicants are encouraged to monitor their registered email for any notifications regarding their application status.

7. Only applicants who have accomplished the IC Recruitment Portal, submitted complete requirements, and met all the required qualification standards of the position they are applying for shall be contacted.

By submitting the required documents and/or information, the applicant thereby gives consent to the IC Human Resource Division to collect, record, organize, update, use, and conselidate their personal information for purpeses of processing of their application.

The IC upholds the principles of equal employment opportunity. All applications shall be evaluated based on merit and qualifications, without discrimination based on age, sex, civil status, ethnicity, political or religious affiliation. This includes persons with disability (PWD), members
of Indigenous Cultural Communities/Indigenous Peoples (ICCs/IPs), and individuals of diverse Sexual Orientation, Gender Identity, and Expression (SOGIE).

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to send their application through IC Job Portal:

REYNALDO A. REGALADO

Insurance Commissioner

Insurance Commission

2nd Floor, Insurance Commission Building

1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila

https://ic-recruitment.insurance. gov.ph/main

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.




